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R.D. 111 Taipa,
EAITATA

12 December 1958

Director of Forests 3
WELLINGTON,

Dear Sir,

R
I have an area of lend in the Opotiki county near Kutarene,
There are 20 acres » 1t is surrounded by nutive lands and is
reverting back to bush very rapidly. The no of the section is
B3C Hiwerau. Tould you be interested in acquiring this section
Tor efforestation, it has (uise norwiy TG of Tolars, Riwe Riwa,
and Puriri on it now and WUl muite fa Ldonl pegormra

Thanldng you,

Yours faithfully,

i Geo Lawrence




e oy Losrranion,
R‘I}& " 1f Tniﬁ:-&,

ATTATL
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17 February 1959

T4

$ v Svedd o R
nntane 8.0,

Dony Biw,

Reforring to your offer datad 12,12.58 of 20 peres of Land
in Opetiid Qounty o the Foreat Serviee, I have to advies thnt
thio aren in severel 1uites fron sy Stade Poreat land in tae
e et and tharefere sould net bo 0 WY Wte Sop forvs oy
rurposess  Howsver 1 hove refarred your ofter 4o B Doyt
Conoral of the Lerdls and Survey Departrent fvom TG oty Wil
raopive o »oply dn dus SIS LT

Yours faithiully,

As Re ﬁi,’iﬂa_n’
AR5 ELM AT S




Director General, ..
Depertment of lends mb. Burvey,

WELLINCTON,
| i
| : _ 9/1 CIWiFB
\—) el 17 Pebruary 1959
| s
Offer of land - Section B3C liwarau e
Blogdk XI Whakstans 3.0, ARy i e

My &, Lewronce of Kallaln bas made an ofler 0f ZC acres
of lexd in Opoiiki County. The land in of no use bo thic
Service and I have informed Mr Lawrence to this effect at
the some time stating that your Depertment may be intercsted R
in scquiring the area oz a resexve.

ae Copies of letter {rom ¥y Lavwrence and my reply sro attached
for your attention,

Fa
e
M -
I3 Wy
A, R. Eatricnn,
Director of Morastry.

i The Commissioner of Crown Lands, H.O, 1f'/g‘a'i
I (115 BORNE

k Wl vour pleaza report on this matter
L T CORRELONDENE
! retaiting this wress. for your file.

VN

1 : Directof-General.

25 2,59,




REF 9/1 GJW:PB Re.D. 111 Tedpa

11 March 1959.

Mr A. R Entrican,
DIRECT(R OF FORESTRY,

Dear Sir,

In answer to your letter dated 17 February 1959.

I would be prepared to assign my intereat in Section B & O
Hiwanpu Block XI. Whakatane S.D. to the State providing there
was some Crowm lease mode aveilable to me in this district.

Yours faithfully,
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The Dimotoféﬁ,' A ) -
Depar% /05'/ and ‘Survay,

s

'9_7/1 G PR
18 March 1959,

Offer of Land - Seotion B3C Hiwarau
Block XI Whakatane S, D, T\
LN o

Referring to my memo of 17 Pebruary I enclose a letter

- I have received foy your attention, The letter has not
been admowledged,

A. Re Entrican,

Digecr,«_)_x; of Eomstﬂ.

A

LY

‘ The Commissloner of Crewn Lands, ’4.0.]{- 231
§ Qﬂ.l r{?..E.g..@,.'mﬁ;.‘m.. (it '

~ For your Informatlen and action, Mv\, el 8] 25 Yy s

%,g‘k' Bt L8 e, '\-'{"LL A (,'iLi“ - Aef A Iy g Y
; |

Director-foeheral
m.%&./...ﬁ..../«fé{}*
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D, 0. 20/11L

Department of Lands and
Survey,

P.0. Box 219,
GISBORNE,

The Commissioner of Crown Lands,

OFFICE.

I,—‘”".J". .“ ;”-; A‘]J; .
OFFER OF TAND - G, LAWRENCE
Your memorandum of 17 March 1959

Area: 20 aes, 3 rds, 32 perches,

Date of 2nd March 1959,

inspection:

Location: The section has no formed or legal access,
It is situated on the east bark of the
Nukuhau River, 15 chains from the Ohope
via Wainui Road. The nearest township,
Opotiki is 14 miles distant.

Description: Two acres of flat to easy undulating,

‘ nineteen acres reasonable easy hill, the
soll type is a low fertility pumaceous
loam over sandstone, Two acres are cleared
and grassed, the cover on the remainder is
6 acres of fern and small manuka and
13 acres light bush,

Genersal: This section has no value for Tarming nor
can I envisage a reservation for any
useful purpose,

RECOMMENDAT ION I recommend the offer be declined,

Ut il
.S, Engel)
SENIOR/F

| 1ELD OFFICER.
e’ /o157




Lands G.—23.]

SEARCH FORM

TITLE REF.  All

DESCRIPTION
OF PROPERTY :

File :

Rt Belonor Volume. 14l Folio: 29

Hiwarau B3C Block in Block XI Whakatane Survey District

Area: 20 acres. 3 roods 32 perches

REGISTERED PROP.: (Fullname) George Lawrence of COpotiki, Stock Agent

RIGHTS, RESTRICTIONS, OR EASEMENTS :

TRANSFERS :(—

No. Consideration.

56070 £35

ENCUMBRANCES :—

K's and charges: il
MORTGAGES :—
Na. Mortgagee. Address.
Nil

ROLL VALUATION :—

Book: 4/ / Dated: / /
Dwelling - wi v .
Other buildings
Fencing
Draining i . s
Clearing it
Pasture wi .- .
- Other

Total improvements

Unimproved

Capital Value .. .. - -

Planting sk . = w £

59,000/9/46—10976]

Date of Agreement.

J0LL

Date Signed.

2% June 41956

Amount. Rate. Due. Date signed,

for plan see back

SPECIAL VALUATION :—
Purpose :
. Dated : / /
Improvements £
Unixﬁprovcd v - m .. E
[l

Capital Value

dql ; Search Officer.

Date :



JWO L NI

P.0O. Box 219,
GISBORNE
10 April 1959

The Director-General of Lands,
WELLINGTON,

OFFER OF LAND HIWARAU B3C BLOCK
G, LAWREICE

Your minutes of 25 February and 20 March refer.

This land has been inspected by the Senior Field Officer
and a copy of hls report is attached together with Search Note.

This section 1s not considered suitable for acquisition
for ecenic or any other purposes as it has no formed or legal
access. It is situated 15 chains east of the Wainul Road
which is the direct route from the Opotiki area to Ohope beach.
A locality litho is enclosed, To reach the section from the
road it is necessary to pass across lMaori land (used for
dairying) and the Nukuhou River, which is too deep to ford.
Stock have free access to this seetion from the Maorli land to
the north; the area is shown on Acrilal Photo. 682/55,

The section can be seen Trom the road but has limited
scenlec value. There 1s already a good scenic area in the
locality about a mile to the south, being the Hiwarau Scenie
Reserve (your file L/736).

I cannot recommend acquisition and suggest that Mr Lawrence
be advised accordingly.

(FoW. Browm)
Commissioner of Crown L .

Encle




HO. FILE: 1,/851 t% %.m«
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L.& S.—I.144]
DEPARTMENT OF LANDS AND SURVEY,
AL, . Head Office: WELLINGTON. . Date: 13 April 1959 /
SUBJELT: . '
OFFER OF LAND : G, LAYRENCE

T foe

MEMORANDUM for s
- i

The Commissioner of Crown Lands
GISBORINE

My minute of 20 lMarch on copy of a memorsndum from the

Director of Forestry refers.

I await your revort on this offer of land to enable me

write to Mr Lawrence,

el

Dlreu1o"~&eoerﬁ1




